Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AP Current Holdings, LLC		105/16/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURRENT Communications Services, LLC
Street Address:	20420 Century Blvd.
City:	Germantown
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20874
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3165973	CURRENT VIDEO
Serial Number:	78618461	CURRENTCELLULAR
Serial Number:	78618452	CURRENTMOBILE
Serial Number:	78618464	CURRENTPCS
Serial Number:	78618457	CURRENTWIRELESS
Registration Number:	2984179	PLUG IN TO THE WORLD
Serial Number:	77232356	ACTIONABLE INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	77195776	
Serial Number:	77194096	CURRENT
Serial Number:	77195739	CURRENT
Serial Number:	78585857	CURRENT DIRECT
Serial Number:	77291216	CURRENT SMART GRID
Serial Number:	77291267	CURRENT SMART GRID SMART PLANET
Serial Number:	77184924	CURRENT SMART GRID TRADEMARK

900109276 REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0226

3165973

1.0021 & DO

Serial Number: Serial Number:	77291235 78475041 77194105 78352492 78465818 78465824 78465810 78585871	SMART GRID SMART PLANET CURRENT INSTANT ACCESS CURRENT LOOK CURRENT SATELLITE CURRENT GAMES CURRENT MOVIES CURRENT MUSIC
Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number:	77194105 78352492 78465818 78465824 78465810	CURRENT LOOK CURRENT SATELLITE CURRENT GAMES CURRENT MOVIES
Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number:	78352492 78465818 78465824 78465810	CURRENT SATELLITE CURRENT GAMES CURRENT MOVIES
Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number:	78465818 78465824 78465810	CURRENT GAMES CURRENT MOVIES
Serial Number: Serial Number: Serial Number:	78465824 78465810	CURRENT MOVIES
Serial Number: Serial Number:	78465810	
Serial Number:		CURRENT MUSIC
	78585871	
Serial Number:		DIRECT CURRENT
Genai Nullibel.	78574087	RETHINK BROADBAND
Registration Number:	3060968	CURRENT
Registration Number:	2936973	CURRENT BROADBAND
Registration Number:	3319819	CURRENT CAM
Registration Number:	3069346	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3074031	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3340849	CURRENT LONG DISTANCE
Registration Number:	3091636	CURRENT LOOK
Registration Number:	3195121	CURRENT QUEUE
Registration Number:	3089022	CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3016571	CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3216441	CURRENT VALIDATOR
Registration Number:	3024530	CURRENT VOICE
Registration Number:	3214035	CURRENT WAVE
Registration Number:	3102190	CURRENTHOTSPOT
Registration Number:	3115299	CURRENTHOTSPOT
Registration Number:	2839557	CURRENTLINK
Registration Number:	2743529	CURRENTLINK
Serial Number:	78607626	CURRENTLOOK ENHANCED POWER DISTRIBUTION SERVICES
Registration Number:	3024529	CURRENTNEIGHBOR
Registration Number:	3184813	CURRENTRATE
Registration Number:	2926443	CURRENTREFERRAL
Registration Number:	3228699	CURRENTSTATUS
Registration Number:	3087785	
Registration Number:	2929688	SUDDENLY, THE WORLD IS IN YOUR POWER.
Registration Number:	2984180	YOUR OUTLET TO THE WORLD

Serial Number:	78602549	CURRENT	
Serial Number:	78627659	CURRENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)591-1400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-558-5600

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Liisa M. Thomas - Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 35 W. Wacker Drive

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011151.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liisa M. Thomas
Signature:	/Liisa M. Thomas/
Date:	06/18/2008

Total Attachments: 12

source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page1.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page2.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page3.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page4.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page5.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page6.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page7.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page8.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page9.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page10.tif

source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page11.tif source=AP Current - IP Security Release - TM#page12.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0228

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 16th day of May, 2008, by AP Current Holdings, LLC, in favor of CURRENT Group, LLC, CURRENT Technologies (Holdings), LLC, CURRENT Technologies, LLC, CURRENT Energy, LLC, CURRENT Communications Services, LLC, CURRENT Broadband I, LLC, CCB Ohio, LLC, CCB Kentucky, LLC, CCB Indiana, LLC, CURRENT Broadband II, LLC, CURRENT Broadband III, LLC, CURRENT Broadband IV, LLC, CURRENT Communications of California, L.P., CURRENT Power, LLC, CURRENT Communications International, LLC, CURRENT Grid, LLC, POP Wireless, LLC, and CURRENT Communications of Texas, L.P.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, AP Current Holdings, LLC unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the parties' intellectual property, including that set forth in the schedules hereto, including:

- (i) all of the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and
 - (ii) all of the domain names set forth in Schedule B hereto;
- (iii) all of the trademarks and service marks, including all trade names, applications and registrations therefore set forth in Schedule C hereto, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and good will appurtenant thereto;
- (iv) all of the copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including all applications, registrations and exclusive licenses therefore set forth in Schedule D hereto, renewals thereof, all income, royalties and rights appurtenant thereto;
- (v) all of the license agreements, if any, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale;

which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated January 29, 2008 and some of which were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by AP Current Holdings, LLC, at Reel/Frame 003720/0515, Reel/Frame 020518/0001, Reel/Frame 020518/0341, and Reel/Frame 020520/0548 on February 15, 2008, and by Corrective Assignment, at Reel/Frame 003722/0667, dated February 21, 2008. All obligations and duties under said Security Interest to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on the schedules attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and AP Current Holdings, LLC expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or which might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Security Interest.

1

AP Current Holdings, LLC hereby represents and warrants that it has all necessary power and authority to enter into this Release. This Release shall be binding upon AP Current Holdings, LLC legal representatives, assigns and successors.

AP Current Holdings, LLC

SCHEDULE C to the Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest

III. TRADEMARKS							
GRANTOR	COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	REG.	APP. NO.	FILING	ISSUE
				NO.		DATE	DATE
CURRENT	United States	CURRENT VIDEO	38 Int.	3165973	78/352488	01/15/04	10/31/06
COMMUNICATIONS							
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	United States	CURRENTCELLULAR			78/618461	04/27/05	
COMMUNICATIONS							
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	United States	CURRENTMOBILE			78/618452	07/27/05	
COMMUNICATIONS							
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	United States	CURRENTPCS			78/618464	04/27/05	
COMMUNICATIONS							
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	United States	CURRENTWIRELESS			78/618457	04/27/05	
COMMUNICATIONS							
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	United States	PLUG IN TO THE WORLD	38 Int.	2984179	78/352498	01/15/04	08/09/05
COMMUNICATIONS							
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	United States	ACTIONABLE	09 Int., 35	,	77/232356	07/18/07	
COMMUNICATIONS		INTELLIGENCE	Int., 42				
SERVICES, LLC			Int.				
CURRENT	United States	CORPORATION LOGO	09 Int., 35		77/195776	06/01/07	
COMMUNICATIONS		MISCELLANEOUS	Int., 42				
SERVICES, LLC		DESIGN	Int.				

MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING DATE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 38 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND 09 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05 CURRENT CURRENT DIRECT 09 Int., 38 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT SMART GRID 38 Int., 42 77/291216 09/28/07 CURRENT SMART GRID 38 Int., 42 Int 77/291267 09/28/07 SMART GRID and Design 38 Int., 42 77/291267 09/28/07 SMART GRID and Design 38 Int., 42 77/184924 05/19/05					Int.	d		COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
CURRENT (CLASS NO. FILING DATE) CURRENT (D9 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 Int. CURRENT & Design (D9 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 Int. CURRENT & Design (D9 Int., 35 17/195739 06/01/07 Int., 42 Int. CURRENT BROADBAND (D9 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05 Int., 42 Int. CURRENT DIRECT (D9 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05 Int.) CURRENT SMART GRID (D9 Int., 38 1258257 03/11/05 Int.) CURRENT SMART GRID (D9 Int., 35 1nt., 42 Int.) CURRENT SMART GRID (D9 Int., 35 1nt., 42 Int.) CURRENT WITH LOGO (D9 Int., 38 1258253 05/19/05 Int.)		05/18/07	77/184924		38 Int 42	SMART GRID and Design	United States	CURRENT
MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP.NO. FILING DATE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT BROADBAND 09 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05 CURRENT GRID 09 Int., 42 11. 1258257 05/19/05 CURRENT SMART GRID 38 Int., 42 78/585857 05/19/05 CURRENT SMART GRID 38 Int., 42 77/291216 09/28/07 SMART PLANET Int., 42 Int. 77/291267 09/28/07 CURRENT WITH LOGO 09 Int., 38 1258253 05/19/05								SERVICES, LLC
MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP. NO. FILING DATE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 Int. 1nt. 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT BROADBAND 09 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05 Int. 09 Int., 42 11nt. 1258257 05/19/05 CURRENT DIRECT 09 Int., 38 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT SMART GRID 38 Int, 42 78/583857 03/11/05 CURRENT SMART GRID 109 Int., 35 77/291216 09/28/07 CURRENT SMART GRID 109 Int., 35 77/291267 09/28/07		05/19/05	1258253		09 Int., 38	CURRENT WITH LOGO	Canada	COMMINICATIONS
MARK CLASS REG. APP.NO. FILING DATE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT BROADBAND 09 Int., 38 1258257 06/01/07 Int. 42 Int. 1258257 05/19/05 CURRENT DIRECT 09 Int., 38 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT SMART GRID 38 Int, 42 77/291216 09/28/07 CURRENT SMART GRID 09 Int., 35 77/291267 09/28/07 CURRENT SMART GRID 109 Int., 35 77/291267 09/28/07								SERVICES, LLC
MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING DATE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND 09 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05 CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS Int. 1258252 05/19/05 Int. 09 Int., 38 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT DIRECT 1nt. 78/585857 03/11/05 Int. 38 Int., 42 77/291216 09/28/07 CURRENT SMART GRID 09 Int., 35 77/29126 09/28/07					Int, 42 Int	SMART PLANET		COMMUNICATIONS
MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP. NO. FILING DATE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 35 Int. 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 Int., 42 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND Int., 38 Int., 42 1258257 05/19/05 COMMUNICATIONS Int. 09 Int., 38 Int., 38 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT DIRECT Int. 09 Int., 38 Int., 42 78/583857 03/11/05 CURRENT SMART GRID Int. 38 Int., 42 77/291216 09/28/07		09/28/07	77/291267		09 Int, 35	CURRENT SMART GRID	United States	CURRENT
MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP. NO. FILING DATIE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 35 Int. 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 Int. 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND Int., 42 Int. 09 Int., 38 Int., 42 1258257 05/19/05 CURRENT DIRECT Int. 09 Int., 38 Int., 42 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT SMART GRID Int. 38 Int., 42 77/291216 09/28/07								SERVICES, LLC
MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP. NO. FILING DATIE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 35 Int. 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 Int. 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND 09 Int., 38 Int., 42 Int. 1258257 05/19/05 CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT SMART GRID 38 Int., 42 78/585857 03/11/05					Int			COMMUNICATIONS
MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP. NO. FILING DATIE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 35 Int. 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 Int. 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND Int., 42 Int. 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258257 05/19/05 COMMUNICATIONS Int. 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT DIRECT Int. 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258257 03/11/05		09/28/07	77/291216		38 Int, 42	CURRENT SMART GRID	United States	CURRENT
MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP. NO. FILING DATJE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 35 Int. 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design Int. 09 Int., 35 Int. 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND Int., 42 Int. 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258257 05/19/05 COMMUNICATIONS Int. 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT DIRECT Int. 09 Int., 38 Int. 1258257 03/11/05								SERVICES, LLC
MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND 09 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05 Int. 42 Int. 1258252 05/19/05 COMMUNICATIONS Int. 09 Int., 38 1258252 05/19/05 CURRENT DIRECT 09 Int., 38 78/585857 03/11/05					Int.			COMMUNICATIONS
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING States CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 States CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 States CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07 Int., 42 Int., 42 1258257 05/19/05 COMMUNICATIONS Int., 38 1258252 05/19/05		03/11/05	78/585857		09 Int., 38	CURRENT DIRECT	United States	CURRENT
CURRENT CHASS REG. APP.NO. FILING DATE								SERVICES, LLC
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP. NO. FILING DATE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 States CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 States CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND 09 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05 Int. 42 1nt. 1258252 05/19/05					Int.	COMMUNICATIONS		COMMUNICATIONS
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 States CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 States CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07 Int. 1258257 05/19/05 Int. 1nt. 1258257 05/19/05	_	05/19/05	1258252		09 Int., 38	CURRENT	Canada	CURRENT
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP. NO. FILING DATE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 States CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 States CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07 Int. 09 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05					Int.			SERVICES, LLC
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 States CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 States CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07 CURRENT BROADBAND 09 Int., 38 1258257 05/19/05					Int., 42			COMMUNICATIONS
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. NO. APP. NO. FILING DATE CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 States CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 States CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07		05/19/05	1258257		09 Int., 38	CURRENT BROADBAND	Canada	CURRENT
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 States CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 States CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07								SERVICES, LLC
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 States CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 States CURRENT & Design 09 Int., 35 77/195739 06/01/07					Int.	(COMMUNICATIONS
CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 Int. 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07 Int. 77/194096 05/31/07		06/01/07	77/195739	-	09 Int., 35	CURRENT & Design	United States	CURRENT
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 Int. 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07								SERVICES, LLC
VIRY MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 Int. 1258251 05/19/05 States CURRENT 09 Int., 35 77/194096 05/31/07				•	Int.			COMMUNICATIONS
CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 Int.		05/31/07	77/194096		09 Int., 35	CURRENT	United States	CURRENT
CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 1258251 05/19/05 Int.				_				SERVICES, LLC
VTRY MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING CURRENT 09 Int., 38 NO. 1258251 05/19/05					Int.			COMMUNICATIONS
MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING NO. DATE		05/19/05	1258251		09 Int., 38	CURRENT	Canada	CURRENT
MARK CLASS REG. APP. NO. FILING	DATE	DATE		NO.				
	ISSUE	FILING	APP. NO.	REG.	CLASS	MARK	COUNTRY	GRANTOR

	01/15/04	78/352492		38 Int.	CURRENT SATELLITE	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
	05/31/0/	///194105		09 Int., 35 Int.	CURRENI LOOK	∪nited States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
	08/27/04	78/475041		41 Int.	ACCESS	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
	12/06/05	827968272		38 Int.	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	Brazil	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
	12/06/05	827968264		09 Int.	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	Brazil	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
	12/06/05 *	827968329		38 Int.	CURRENT BROADBAND	Brazil	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
	12/06/05	827968302		09 Int.	CURRENT BROADBAND	Brazil	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
	12/06/05	827968248		38 Int.	CURRENT	Brazil	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
	12/06/05	827968230		09 Int.	CURRENT	Brazil	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
	09/28/07	77/291235		9 Int, 35 Int, 42 Int	SMART GRID SMART PLANET	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
ISSUE DATE	FILING DATE	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	CLASS	MARK	COUNTRY	GRANTOR

GRANTOR	COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	REG.	APP. NO.	FILING	ISSUE DATE
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	Brazil	CURRENT WITH LOGO	09 Int.		827968345	12/06/05	
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	Brazil	CURRENT WITH LOGO	38 Int.		827968361	12/06/05	
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	CURRENT GAMES	38 Int.		78/465818	08/11/04	
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	CURRENT MOVIES	38 Int.		78/465824	08/11/04	
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	CURRENT MUSIC	38 Int.		78/465810	08/11/04	
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	DIRECT CURRENT	09 Int.		78/585871	03/11/05	
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	RETHINK BROADBAND	38 Int.		78/574087	02/24/05	
CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	United States	CT BACKHAUL-POINT	09 Int.	2841615	78/143527	07/12/02	05/11/04
CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	United States	CT BRIDGE	09 Int., 38 Int.	2842880	78/143516	07/12/02	05/18/04
CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	United States	CT COUPLER	09 Int., 38 Int.	2794655	78/143537	07/12/02	12/16/03

CRANTOR	COLUTBY	MADK	CT ACC	OTO	ON day	DII III	111221
				NO.		DATE	DATE
CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	United States	CT VIEW	09 Int., 38 Int.	2833148	78/143508	07/12/02	04/13/04
CURRENT	Australia	CURRENT	09 Int., 38	1056074	1056074	05/19/05	06/05/06
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC			Int.				
CURRENT	European	CURRENT	09 Int., 38	4447108	4447108	05/19/05	04/20/06
SERVICES, LLC	Community		Int.				
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	Japan	CURRENT	09 Int., 38 Int.	4948783	2005-49586	06/03/05	04/28/06
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	Mexico	CURRENT	.tnl 60	913876	719301	05/25/05	12/15/05
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	Mexico	CURRENT	38 Int.	890783	719297	05/25/05	07/21/05
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	Turkey	CURRENT	85 Int., 38	20052028	2005/20289	05/23/05	05/23/05
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC			Int.	9			
COMMINICATIONS	United States	CURRENT	09 Int., 38	3060968	78/318771	10/27/03	02/21/06
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	Australia	CURRENT BROADBAND	09 Int., 38 Int.	6/1/4791	1056069	05/19/05	01/09/06
CURRENT	European	CURRENT BROADBAND	09 Int 38	4446746	4446746	05/19/05	09/25/06
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES LLC	Community		Int.				
,							

							1
GRANTOR	COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	REG.	APP. NO.	FILING	ISSUE
CURRENT	Japan	CURRENT BROADBAND	09 Int., 38	4951692	2005-49588	06/03/05	05/12/06
SERVICES, LLC			Int., +2				
CURRENT	Mexico	CURRENT BROADBAND	09 Int.	917248	719299	05/25/05	01/27/06
COMMUNICATIONS							
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	Mexico	CURRENT BROADBAND	38 Int.	891424	719295	05/25/05	07/25/05
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	Turkey	CURRENT BROADBAND	09 Int., 38		2005/20292	05/23/05	
SERVICES, LLC			Int., 42 Int.				
CURRENT	United States	CURRENT BROADBAND	09 Int., 38	2936973	78/252660	05/21/03	03/29/05
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC			Int., 42 Int.				
CURRENT	United States	CURRENT CAM	09 Int.	3319819	78/585890	03/11/05	10/23/07
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	Australia	CURRENT	09 Int., 38	1056160	1056160	05/19/05	01/09/06
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC		COMMUNICATIONS	Int.				
CURRENT	European	CURRENT	09 Int., 38	4446753	4446753	05/19/05	09/25/06
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	Community	COMMUNICATIONS	Int.				
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	Japan	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	09 Int., 38 Int.	4951691	2005-49587	06/03/05	05/12/06
SERVICES, LLC			1				
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	Mexico	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	09 Int.	917249	719300	05/25/05	12/13/05
SERVICES, LLC							

CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC CURRENT	COUNTRY Mexico Turkey United States United States United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS AND DESIGN CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	CLASS 38 Int. 38 Int. 09 Int., 38 Int. 42 Int. 42 Int. 438 Int. 38 Int.	REG. NO. 913414 20052029 1 3069346 3074031 2946345	APP. NO. 719296 719296 2005/20291 28/452092 76/572995 76/199992 78/352478	FILING DATE 05/25/05 05/23/05 05/23/05 07/16/04 07/16/04 01/25/01	18SUE DATE 12/13/05 05/23/06 03/14/06 03/28/06 05/03/05
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS	09 Int., 38 Int.	2946345	76/199992	01/25/01	05/03/0:
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	CURRENT LONG DISTANCE	38 Int.	3340849	78/352478	01/15/04	11/20/07
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	CURRENT LOOK	09 Int.	3091636	78/585885	03/11/05	05/09/06
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	CURRENT QUEUE	09 Int., 35 Int.	3195121	78/618431	04/27/05	01/02/07
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES AND DESIGN	09 Int., 38 Int.	3089022	76/343278	11/29/01	05/09/06
CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	United States	CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES	09 Int., 38 Int.	3016571	76/199897	01/25/01	11/22/05

CURRENT United States CURRENTHOTSPOT 09 Int., 38 3102190 78. SERVICES, LLC	CURRENT Turkey CURRENT WITH LOGO 09 Int., 38 20052029 20 SERVICES, LLC CURRENT WITH LOGO Int. 0	CURRENT Mexico CURRENT WITH LOGO 38 Int. 891423 71: SERVICES, LLC	CURRENT Mexico CURRENT WITH LOGO 09 Int. 910507 71 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	CURRENT Japan CURRENT WITH LOGO 09 Int., 38 4951693 20 SERVICES, LLC	CURRENT European CURRENT WITH LOGO 09 Int., 38 4447447 44 SERVICES, LLC Int.	CURRENT Australia CURRENT WITH LOGO 09 Int., 38 1056067 10 SERVICES, LLC	CURRENT United States CURRENT WAVE 35 Int. 3214035 78 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	CURRENT United States CURRENT VOICE 38 Int. 3024530 78 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	CURRENT United States CURRENT VALIDATOR 35 Int. 3216441 78 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC	GRANTOR COUNTRY MARK CLASS REG. A NO.
78/552050	52029 2005/20290	123 719294	507 719298	2005-49589	7447 4447447	1056067	1035 78/618409	4530 78/352460 	5441 78/618401	FG. APP. NO.
01/21/05	05/23/05	05/25/05	05/25/05	06/03/05	05/19/05	05/19/05	04/27/05	01/15/04	04/27/05	FILING DATE
06/06/06	05/23/06	07/25/05	11/28/05	05/12/06	05/15/06	01/09/06	02/27/07	12/06/05	03/06/07	ISSUE DATE

				Int.	GENERATION		LLC
04/27/04	01/02/02	76/354262	2835824	09 Int., 38 Int., 42	BROADBAND	United States	CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES.
05/02/06	06/06/05	78/644535	3087785	09 Int., 38 Int., 42 Int.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
04/10/07	04/27/05	78/618437	3228699	09 Int., 35 Int.	CURRENTSTATUS	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
02/15/05	06/24/04	78/440982	2926443	38 Int.	CURRENTREFERRAL	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
12/12/06	04/27/05	78/618424	3184813	35 Int.	CURRENTRATE	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
12/06/05	01/15/04	78/352420	3024529	38 Int.	CURRENTNEIGHBOR	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
05/30/06	04/13/05	78/607626	309759	09 Int., 38 Int.	CURRENTLOOK ENHANCED POWER DISTRIBUTION SERVICES	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
07/29/03	04/24/01	76/245578	2743529	09 Int., 38 Int., 42 Int.	CURRENTLINK	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
05/11/04	08/05/02	76/437409	2839557	09 Int., 38 Int., 42 Int.	CURRENTLINK AND DESIGN	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC
07/11/06	01/21/05	78/552057	3115299	09 Int., 38 Int.	CURRENTHOTSPOT & Design	United States	CURRENT COMMUNICTAIONS SERVICES, LLC
ISSUE DATE	FILING	APP. NO.	REG.	CLASS	MARK	COUNTRY	GRANTOR

	_	
	_	
	2	

RECORDED: 06/18/2008

GRANTOR	COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	REG.	APP. NO.	FILING	ISSUE
				NO.		DATE	DATE
CURRENT	United States	SUDDENLY, THE WORLD	09 Int., 38	2929688	78/214015	02/12/03	03/01/05
COMMUNICATIONS		IS IN YOUR POWER	Int., 42			-	
SERVICES, LLC			Int.				
CURRENT	United States	YOUR OUTLET TO THE	38 Int.	2984180	78/352504	01/15/04	08/09/05
COMMUNICATIONS		WORLD					
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	United States	CURRENT	41 Int.		78/602549	04/05/05	
COMMUNICATIONS							
SERVICES, LLC							
CURRENT	United States	CURRENT WITH LOGO	09 Int., 38		78/627659	05/11/05	
COMMUNICATIONS			Int.				
SERVICES, LLC							